504249769 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4296447

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	IEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	λτα					
		N	ame		Execution Date	
DAVID ANTHONY RICHMOND					02/14/2017	
					·	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	THE BO	THE BOOTS COMPANY PLC				
Street Address:	1 THAN	1 THANE ROAD				
City:	NG90 11	NG90 1BS NOTTINGHAM				
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM				
	O Tatala 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
		295741	9574104			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(2	• /)8-4400			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(: be sent to	the e-l	mail address first; if that is a			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(; be sent to f provided;	the e-l	mail address first; if that is t t is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> t	() be sent to f provided; 2	the e-l ; if tha 202-408	mail address first; if that is t t is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(; be sent to f provided; 2 ru ru F	the e-l ; if tha 202-408 regiona FINNE	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO	sent via US l	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(; be sent to f provided; 2 7 5 7 9 9	<i>the e-li ; if tha</i> 202-408 regiona FINNE(901 NE	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO W YORK AVENUE, NW	sent via US l	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(; be sent to f provided; 2 7 5 7 9 9	<i>the e-li ; if tha</i> 202-408 regiona FINNE(901 NE	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO	sent via US l	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(; be sent to f provided; 2 r r r F S V	the e-l ; if that 202-408 regiona FINNE 901 NE WASHI	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO W YORK AVENUE, NW	sent via US l	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(i be sent to f provided; 2 r r r F S V V	the e-l ; if tha 202-408 regiona FINNE 901 NE WASHI	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO W YORK AVENUE, NW NGTON, D.C. 20001-4413	sent via US l	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(i be sent to f provided; 2 r r r F S V V	the e-l ; if that 202-408 regiona FINNE(901 NE WASHI 1 L	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO W YORK AVENUE, NW NGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 2667.0010-00000	sent via US l	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(i be sent to f provided; 2 r r r F S V V	the e-l ; if that 202-408 regiona FINNEC 901 NE WASHI 1 1 /[mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be 3-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO W YORK AVENUE, NW NGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 2667.0010-00000 DONNA O. BECKFORD	sent via US l	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(i be sent to f provided; 2 r r r F S V V	the e-l ; if that 202-408 regiona FINNEC 901 NE WASHI 1 1 /[mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-4000 I-desk@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABO W YORK AVENUE, NW NGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 2667.0010-00000 DONNA O. BECKFORD Donna O. Beckford/	sent via US l	Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I am the below-named inventor (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of an invention entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH AN ICON

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
29/574,104	US	August 11, 2016

WHEREAS, The Boots Company plc, a corporation of the United Kingdom whose post office address is 1 Thane Road, NG90 1BS Nottingham, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part that disclose the invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s), including any reissues thereof;

AND, I covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

ASSIGNOR/Inventor) 1 ichme

Signature David Anthony RICHMOND Print Name

14.02.1

Execution Date

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/28/2017